Exhibit I

Missouri Secretary of State Authorization

STATE OF MISSOURI



Robin Carnahan Secretary of State CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

WHEREAS,

Tennessee Telephone Service, LLC FL0975572

Using in Missouri the name

Tennessee Telephone Service, LLC

and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee has filed with this state its Application for Registration and whereas this Application for Registration conforms to the Missouri Limited Company Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ROBIN CARNAHAN, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, by virtue of authority vested in me by law, do hereby certify and declare that on the 16th day of June, 2009, the above Foreign Limited Liability Company is duly authorized to transact business in the State of Missouri and is entitled to any rights granted Limited Liability Companies.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 16th day of June, 2009.

Secretary of State



State of Missouri Notic Carnahan, Secretary of State Coperation Division From City, MO 65102 Registration of Fictitious Name (State by epide primed) Expiration Date: 06/16/2009 Expiration of Fictitious Name (State by epide primed) Expiration of Fictitious Name (State by epide primed) It is information is for the use of the public and gives no protection to the name being registered. There is no provision in this Chapter to epident person or basiness unity from adopting and using the same name. The fictitious name registration expires 5 years from the ing date. (Chapter 47, RSMo) The undersigned is doing business under the following name, and at the following address: Prevention of Date: 02/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/				•		File	e Number:
Corporation Division PC, Bar 778 / 40W W. Main Street, Rn 322 Jakinson 707, Bar 708 / 40W W. Main Street, Rn 322 Jakinson 708 / 40W W. Jakinson 708 / 40W W. Jakinson 708 /		State of Mi	ssouri)	(00975574
Comparison Division		Robin Carnahan, Se	cretary of State				
PO. bs: 77 / 68 W. Must Street, Km 322 Jeffersen CKy, MO 6818 Registration of Fictitious Name (Dubut with filling for 637) (Mass to spotted a printed) State of explosition or business entity from adopting and using the same name. The fictitious name registration expires 5 years from the ing date. (Chapter 417, RSMo) The undersigned is doing business under the following name, and at the following address: Distincts Address: Pusitiess name to be registered: Erections of the business and in addition to a physical armet address; (P.O. Base may only be used in addition to a physical armet address) City, State and Zip Code: ame of Owners, dividual or nameses Telephone Servicey; LLC Atternation therrof, the facts stated above are trae and correct : have undersigned understands thas false stated above are trae and correct : have dependent dube stated in this false are printed Name Affirmation therrof, the facts stated above are trae and correct : have address to return filed document: must equal Affirmation therrof, the facts stated above are trae and correct : have address to return filed document: must equal Affirmation therrof, the facts stated above are trae and correct : have address to return filed document: Name: Affirmation therrof, the facts stated above are trae and correct : have address to return filed document: Name: Name: Printed Nome Printed Nome Date The doff document:							
Registration of Fictitious Name (Maini with Nige for 37) (Main be speed or printed) Secretary of State Colspan="2">Secretary of State Other colspan="2">Secretary of State Secretary of State		P.O. Box 778 / 600 W. Main	Street, Rm 322			Expiration	Date: 06/16/2014
Secretary of State Intermediation expires 5 years from the op another person or business under the following name, and at the following address: Dusiness name to be registered: Freedom Communications USA, LLC Dusiness Address: (A. Box may ob be used in addition to e physical areas address) City, State and Zip Code: Percentage of ownership need not be lised.): If listed, percentage flay own are (If a business entity is owner, indicate business name and if the following an everally liable, percentage of ownership need not be lised.): <			Registration	of Fictiti	ous Name	Rot	oin Carnahan
op another person or business entity from adopting and using the same name. The fictitious name registration expires 5 years from the ing date. (Chapter 417, RSMo) The undersigned is doing business under the following name, and at the following address: Business name to be registered. Freedom Communications USA, LLC Z20 Creekside Drive, Dickson, TN 37035 (City, State and Zip Code: are parties having an interest in the business, and the percentage they own are (If a business entity is owner, indicate business name and ercentage or ownership need not be listed.): If listed, Percentage or ownership need not be listed.): File of where, full parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed.): File of where, full parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed.): File of where, full parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership must equal loo% Same of Owners, dividual or assiness Entity Street and Number City and State Zip Code loo% ennessee Telephone Servicey: LLC 220 Creekside Drive, Dickson, TN 37035 File of \75 5 7 2 Affirmation likereof, the facts stated above are true and correct : he undersigned understands that false stated and in this filing are and/ject to the penaltic provided under Section 575.060 RSMo) MMMM Matt Davis CEO and Manager Field Name Date thereted Signature Printed Name Date Togolog(1)			(Submit	with filing fee o	nf \$7)	Secre	tary of State
Business uame to be registered: Freedom Communications USA, LLC Business Address: 220 Creekside Drive, Dickson, TN 37035 (70: Box my owly be aused in addition to a physical arrest address) City, State and Zip Code: City, State and Zip Code:	ep another pers	on or business entity from	and gives no protecti adopting and using t	ion to the name he same name	me being registered. ne. The fictitious nan	There is no pro-	ovision in this Chapter to expires 5 years from the
Business name to be registered: 220 Creekside Drive, Dickson, TN 37035 Business Address: 220 Creekside Drive, Dickson, TN 37035 (P.O. Box may only be used in addition to a physical arreat address) City, State and Zip Code: The parties having an interest in the business, and the percentage they own are (If a business entity is owner, indicate business name and memory of ownership need not be listed.): If listed, Percentage of ownership need not be listed.): ame of Owners, dividual or assess Entity Street and Number City and State Zip Code issiness Entity Street and Number City and State Zip Code 100% FELOGIDS 5 72 20 Creekside Drive, Dickson, TN 37035 FELOGIDS 5 72 Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct : Name Name Printed Name Affirmation discussion and this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.060 RSMo) Date Date Affirmation fibereof, the facts stated above are true and correct : Printed Name Date thorized Signature Printed Name Date thorized Signature Printed Name Date thorized Signature Printed Name T0916721012 Name and address to return filed document: State of Missouri T091672101	The und	ersigned is doing busines	ss under the followin	ig name, an	d at the following ad	ddress:	
Business Address: (P.O. Box may only be used in addition to a physical arrest address) City, State and Zip Code:	Business	name to be registered:	Freedom Comm	unications l	USA, LLC		
(P.O. Box may only be used in addition to a physical street address) City, State and Zip Code: ne parties having an interest in the business, and the percentage they own are (If a business entity is owner, indicate business name and recentage owned. If all parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed.): ame of Owners, If listed, dividual or Street and Number City and State Zip Code usiness Entity Street and Number City and State Zip Code 100% ennessee Telephone Services: LC 220 Creekside Drive, Dickson, TN 37035 ELOG 75 5 7 2 Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct : he undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penaltics provided under Section 575.060 RSMo) Matt Davis CEO and Manager Zip100 C thorized Signature Printed Name Date thorized Signature Printed Name Date wame: Angela Janssen State of Missouri Fictitious Creation 1 Page(s) T0916721012 Name: Angela Janssen State 115 Name: Angela Janssen State 30005		·	220 Creekside I	Drive, Dick	son, TN 37035		
ac parties having an interest in the business, and the percentage they own are (If a business entity is owner, indicate business name and reentage owned. If all parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed.): If listed, Percentage of ownership need not be listed.): ame of Owners, dividual or business Entity Street and Number City and State Zip Code ennessee Telephone Service;: LLC 220 Creekside Drive, Dickson, TN 37035 IIII 00% FL0975572 FL0975572 Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct : be undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalise provided under Section 575.060 RSMo) Matt Davis CEO and Manager X 4 //10/0 C thorized Signature Printed Name Date thorized Signature Printed Name Date wame and address to return filed document: Voindward Concourse Ste. 115 Name: Angela Janssen Ste. 115 30005			physical street address)				
he parties having an interest in the business, and the percentage they own are (If a business entity is owner, indicate business name and accentage owned. If all parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed.): If listed, Percentage of ownership need not be listed.): ame of Owners, dividual or usiness Entity Street and Number City and State Zip Code isness Entity Street and Number City and State Zip Code 100% iennessee Telephone Service;: LC 220 Creekside Drive, Dickson, TN 37035 Image: Street and State Zip Code 100% Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct : he undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.060 RSMo) Matt Davis CEO and Manager X 4 //OO C whortzed Signature Printed Name Date Date whortzed Signature Printed Name Date whortzed Signature Frie State of Missouri Name and address to return filed document: <t< td=""><td>City, Stat</td><td>te and Zip Code:</td><td></td><td></td><td>•</td><td></td><td></td></t<>	City, Stat	te and Zip Code:			•		
recentage owned. If all parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed.): If listed, Percentage of ownership need not be listed.): ame of Owners, dividual or number City and State Zip Code iennessee Telephone Services, LLC 220 Creekside Drive, Dickson, TN 37035 Image: Street and Number Image: Street and Street and Street and Correct : Image: Street and Street and correct : Image: Street and Street and correct : Image: Street and Manager Image: Street and Street and Str							
Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct : he undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.060 RSMo) Matt Davis CEO and Manager Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct : he undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.060 RSMo) Matt Davis CEO and Manager Athorized Signature Printed Name uhorized Signature Printed Name Prin State of Missouri Fictitious Creation 1 Page(s) Underses: TO916721012 Name and address to return filed document: Ste. 115 Name: Angela Janssen Address: T20 Windward Concourse City, State, and Zip Code: Aparetta GA 30005	ame of Owners	• · ·					-
Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct : he undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.060 RSMo) Matt Davis CEO and Manager Matt Davis CEO and Manager thorized Signature Printed Name thorized Signature Printed Name thorized Signature Printed Name thorized Signature Printed Name Name and address to return filed document: TO916721012 Name: Angela Janssen Address: 1720 Windward Concourse City, State, and Zip Code: Apharetta GA 30005	dividual or asiness Entity	Street a			• -	o Code	must equal
Image: Angela Janssen Address: 1720 Windward Concourse Ste. 115 CEO and Zip Code: Alphanetta GA Ste. 115 State, and Zip Code: Alphanetta GA Ste. 115 State, and Zip Code: Alphanetta GA Store	dividual or asiness Entity ennessee Tele	Street a			• -) Code	must equal
In the undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section \$75.060 RSMo) Matt Davis CEO and Manager X 4 / 10 0 G uthorized Signature Printed Name Date Name and address to return filed document: TO916721012 TO916721012 Name: Angela Janssen Stet. 115 30005	ndividual or usiness Entity Tennessee Tele	Street a			• -	o Code	must equal
In undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.060 RSMo) Matt Davis CEO and Manager X 4 / 10 0 G uhorized Signature Printed Name Date Name and address to return filed document: TO916721012 TO916721012 Name: Angela Janssen State. 115 State, and Zip Code: Alpharetta	ndividual or usiness Entity Tennessee Tele	Street a			• -	o Code	must equal
In undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.060 RSMo) Matt Davis CEO and Manager X 4 / 10 0 G uhorized Signature Printed Name Date Name and address to return filed document: TO916721012 TO916721012 Name: Angela Janssen State. 115 State, and Zip Code: Alpharetta	ndividual or usiness Entity Tennessee Tele	Street a			• -	o Code	must equal
Mult Matt Davis CEO and Manager X 4 / 10 / 09 athorized Signature Printed Name Date uhorized Signature Printed Name Date athorized Signature Printed Name Date athorized Signature Printed Name Date Matt Davis Printed Name Date Athorized Signature Printed Name Date Matt Davis Printed Name Date Matt Davis Printed Name Date Athorized Signature Printed Name Date Name and address to return filed document: T0916721012 T0916721012 Name: Angela Janssen Ste. 115 30005	ndividual or usiness Entity Tennessee Tele	Street a			• -	o Code	must equal
Interview Printed Name Date Interview Signature Printed Name Date Name and address to return filed document: T0916721012 Name: Angela Janssen Address: Address: 1720 Windward Concourse Ste. 115 City, State, and Zip Code: Alpharetta GA	Adividual or asiness Entity ennessee Tele FLO	Street a sphone Service; LLC 975572	220 Creeksio	de Drive, D	Nickson, TN 37035		must equal
whorized Signature Printed Name Date Name and address to return filed document: T0916721012 Name: Angela Janssen Ste. 115 City, State, and Zip Code: Alpharetta GA	adividual or usiness Entity Fennessee Tele FLO	Street a sphone Service; LLC 975572	220 Creeksio	de Drive, D	Nickson, TN 37035		must equal
Interfaced Signature Printed Name Date whorized Signature Printed Name Date whorized Signature Printed Name Date Name and address to return filed document: T0916721012 Name: Angela Janssen Address: 1720 Windward Concourse City, State, and Zip Code: Alpharetta	Adividual or asiness Entity ennessee Tele FLO	Street a sphone Service; LLC 975572	220 Creeksio Dove are true and co de in this filing are subject	de Drive, D	vickson, TN 37035	575.060 RSMo)	must equal
Inhorized Signature Print State of Missouri Fictitious Creation 1 Page(s) Name and address to return filed document: Name: Angela Janssen Address: 1720 Windward Concourse Ste. 115 City, State, and Zip Code: Alpharetta GA 30005	adividual or asiness Entity ennessee Tele FLO Affirmation the he undersigned under	Street a sphone Service; LLC 975572	220 Creeksio Dove are true and co de in this filing are subject	de Drive, D rrect : t to the penaltic Davis	vickson, TN 37035 s provided under Section 5 CEO and Mana	575.060 RSMo)	must equal
Interview Signature Print State of Missouri thorized Signature Fic Fictitious Creation 1 Page(s) Name and address to return filed document: T0916721012 Name: Angela Janssen Address: 1720 Windward Concourse City, State, and Zip Code: Alpharetta GA	dividual or asiness Entity ennessee Tele FLO Affirmation the undersigned under	Street a sphone Service; LLC 975572	220 Creeksio Dove are true and co de in this filing are subject	de Drive, D rrect : t to the penaltic Davis	vickson, TN 37035 s provided under Section 5 CEO and Mana	575.060 RSMo)	must equal
Name and address to return filed document: Fictitious Creation 1 Page(s) Name: Angela Janssen Address: 1720 Windward Concourse Ste. 115 Ste. 115 City, State, and Zip Code: Alpharetta	dividual or asiness Entity ennessee Tele FLO Affirmation fit he undersigned under thorized Signature	Street a sphone Service; LLC 975572	220 Creeksio Dove are true and co de in this filing are subject	de Drive, D rrect : t to the penaltic Davis Printez	vickson, TN 37035 s provided under Section 5 CEO and Mana d Name	575.060 RSMo)	must equal 100% X 4 / 10 / 0 C Date
Name and address to return filed document: Fictitious Creation 1 Page(s) Name: Angela Janssen Address: 1720 Windward Concourse Ste. 115 Ste. 115 City, State, and Zip Code: Alpharetta GA 30005	dividual or asiness Entity ennessee Tele FLO Affirmation ff he undersigned under thorized Signature	Street a sphone Service; LLC 975572	220 Creeksio Dove are true and co de in this filing are subject	de Drive, D rrect : t to the penaltic Davis Printez	vickson, TN 37035 s provided under Section 5 CEO and Mana d Name	575.060 RSMo)	must equal 100% X 4 / 10 / 0 C Date
Name and address to return filed document: T0916721012 Name: Angela Janssen Address: 1720 Windward Concourse Ste. 115 City, State, and Zip Code: Alpharetta GA 30005	adividual or asiness Entity ennessee Tele FLO A Affirmation the the undersigned under a dividual of the additional of th	Street a sphone Service; LLC 975572	220 Creeksio Dove are true and co de in this filing are subject	de Drive, D rrect : t to the penaltic Davis Printec Printec	vickson, TN 37035 s provided under Section 5 CEO and Mana d Name	575.060 RSMo) ager	must equal 100% X 4 / 10 / 0 C Date Date
Name: Angela Janssen Address: 1720 Windward Concourse Ste. 115 City, State, and Zip Code: Alpharetta GA 30005	adividual or usiness Entity Tennessee Tele FLO A Affirmation the the undersigned under athorized Signature	Street a sphone Service; LLC 975572	220 Creeksio Dove are true and co de in this filing are subject	de Drive, D rrect : t to the penaltic Davis Printec Printec	vickson, TN 37035 s provided under Section 5 CEO and Mana d Name	575.060 RSMo) ager	must equal 100% X 4 / 10 / 0 C Date Date
Address:1720 Windward ConcourseSte. 115City, State, and Zip Code:AlpharettaGA30005	adividual or usiness Entity Tennessee Tele FLO A Affirmation the the undersigned under athorized Signature	Street a sphone Service; LLC 975572	220 Creeksio Dove are true and co de in this filing are subject	de Drive, D rrect : t to the penaltic Davis Printec Printec	vickson, TN 37035 s provided under Section 5 CEO and Mana d Name	575.060 RSMo) ager	must equal 100% X 4 / 10 / 0 C Date Date
Address: 1720 Windward Concourse Ste. 115 City, State, and Zip Code: Alpharetta GA 30005	ndividual or usiness Entity Fennessee Tele FLO Affirmation the the undersigned under uthorized Signature uthorized Signature	Street a ephone Service::= LLC 9975572 hereof, the facts stated all erstands that false statements ma	220 Creeksid	de Drive, D rrect : t to the penaltic Davis Printec Printec	vickson, TN 37035 s provided under Section 5 CEO and Mana d Name	575.060 RSMo) ager ate of Misso s Creation 1	must equal 100% X 4 / 10 / 0 C Date Date
City, State, and Zip Code: Alpharetta GA 30005	ndividual or business Entity Tennessee Tele F L O A Affirmation the the undersigned under uthorized Signature uthorized Signature uthorized Signature	Street a ephone Servicej:= LLC ag 75572 hereof, the facts stated all cristands that false statements ma MMM	220 Creeksid	de Drive, D rrect : t to the penaltic Davis Printec Printec	vickson, TN 37035 s provided under Section 5 CEO and Mana d Name	575.060 RSMo) ager ate of Misso s Creation 1	must equal 100% X 4 / 10 / 0 C Date Date
	ndividual or business Entity Fennessee Tele FLO n Affirmation the the undersigned under uthorized Signature uthorized Signature Name and addree Name: Angela	Street a ephone Service::= LLC 9975572 hereof, the facts stated all erstands that false statements ma MMM Street all erst to return filed documents a Janssen	220 Creeksid	de Drive, D rrect : t to the penaltic Davis Printed Printed	vickson, TN 37035 s provided under Section 5 CEO and Mana d Name	575.060 RSMo) ager ate of Misso s Creation 1	must equal 100% X 4 / 10 / 0 C Date Date

......

	State of Mis Robin Carnahan, Se			×	Number: 00975574 d: 06/16/2009
	Corporations Division P.O. Box 778 / 600 W. Main Jefferson City, MO 65102	Street, Rm 322			d: 06/16/2009 Date: 06/16/2014
		Registration of Fictiti (Submit with filing fee of (Must be typed or prin	(\$7)		in Carnahan ary of State
his information is eep another perso ling date. (Chapte	n or business entity from	and gives no protection to the na adopting and using the same nam	me being registered. ne. The fictitious nar	There is no pro ne registration e	vision in this Chapter to xpires 5 years from the
The unde	ersigned is doing busines	s under the following name, an	d at the following a	ddress:	•
	name to be registered:	Freedom Communications			
	Ŧ	220 Creekside Drive, Dick	son, TN 37035		
Business A (P.O. Box ma	Address: ay only be used in addition to a	physical street address)			
City, State	and Zip Code:				
lame of Owners,		· · ·		`.	Percentage of ownership
lame of Owners, ndividual or lusiness Entity Tennessee Tele	Street at phone Service: LLC 975572	nd Number City a 220 Creekside Drive, D	• •	o Code	~
lame of Owners, ndividual or Susiness Entity Fennessee Telep FLO	phone Service: LLC 975572		ickson, TN 37035	575.060 RSMo)	`ownership must equal
ame of Owners, ndividual or susiness Entity Fennessee Telep FLO FLO	phone Service: LLC 975572	220 Creekside Drive, D ove are true and correct : le in this filing are subject to the penaltice	ickson, TN 37035 s provided under Section : CEO and Man	575.060 RSMo)	`ownership must equal
ame of Owners, adividual or susiness Entity Fennessee Telep FLO FLO ha Affirmation the the undersigned under uthorized Signature	phone Service: LLC 975572	220 Creekside Drive, D ove are true and correct : le in this filing are subject to the penaltice Matt Davis	ickson, TN 37035 s provided under Section : CEO and Man	575.060 RSMo)	`ownership must equal
ame of Owners, adividual or usiness Entity Fennessee Telep FLO A Affirmation the he undersigned under athorized Signature uthorized Signature	phone Services:= LLC 975572 ereof, the facts stated ab rstands that false statements made MMM	220 Creekside Drive, D ove are true and correct : le in this filing are subject to the penaltice Matt Davis Printea Printea Print	ickson, TN 37035	575.060 RSMo) ager ate of Misso s Creation 1	`ownership must equal 100% X Y / 10 J 0 C Date Date
FLO n Affirmation the The undersigned under Signature uthorized Signature uthorized Signature Name and address Name: Angela Address: 1720 V	phone Services:= LLC 975572 ereof, the facts stated ab rstands that false statements made MMM stands that false statements made manual statements made manual statements made statements statements made statements made statements made statements made statements made statements made statements statements made statements statements made statements statements statements made statements statements statementstatements stateme	220 Creekside Drive, D ove are true and correct : le in this filing are subject to the penaltice Matt Davis Printea Printea Print	ickson, TN 37035	575.060 RSMo) ager	`ownership must equal 100% X Y / 10) 0 C Date Date

i

. . ..**.**